
Children Liturgy Roster:  Feb-Nov 2021 
Sunday 9.30am 

  
Jan 3 School Holidays 

Jan 10 School Holidays 

Jan 17 School Holidays 

Jan 24 School Holidays (Australia Day BBQ 26th after 9am mass) 

 
Feb 7 Thea Cowdroy-Ling Carmel Burroughs 

Feb 14 Mav Green  Oliver Blenkin 

Feb 21 Jill Rosenstengel Cath Bonifant 

Feb 28 Children Mass 

 
Mar 7 St Anthony’s Choir 

Mar 14 Christine Masters Maria Stanley/ Nerena Guest 

Mar 21 Mark Ellison Roslyn Bannerman/Maria 
Flanagan-Wright 

Mar 28 Children Mass 

 
Apr 4 Easter/ School Holidays  

Apr 11 School Holidays 

Apr 18 Thea Cowdroy-Ling Danielle Davidson/Nerena 
Guest 

Apr 25 Children Mass 

 
May 2 Confirmation Mass 

May 9 Mother’s Day  

May 16 Christine Masters Alicia Ho/ Maria Flanagan-
Wright 

May 23 Children Mass 

May 30 Jill Rosenstengel Sarah O’Neil 

 



Jun 6   Mark Ellison Roslyn Bannerman /Gabrielle 
Buckley 

Jun 13 St Anthony’s 90th Celebration 

Jun 20 Thea Cowdroy-Ling Mav Green/Carmel 
Burroughs 

Jun 27 School Holidays 

 
Jul 5 School Holidays 

July 11 Christine Masters Oliver Blenkin / Nerena 
Guest 

July 18 Jill Rosenstengal Cath Bonifant 

July 25 Children Mass 

 
August 1 St. Anthony’s Choir 

August 8 Maria Flanagan-Wright Di Pennisi/Gabrielle Buckley 

August 15 Roslyn Bannerman Maria Stanley / Alicia Ho 

August 22 Children Mass 

August 29 First Holy Communion Mass 

 
September 5 Father’s Day  

September 12 Mav Green Mark Ellison/ Danielle 
Davidson 

September 19 School Holidays  

September 26 School Holidays 

 
October 3 Jill Rosenstengal Sarah O’Neil 

October 10 Christine Masters Oliver Blenkin 

October 17 St. Anthony’s Choir 

October 24 Children Mass 

October 31 Mav Green Carmel Burroughs/Maria 
Stanley 

 



November 7  Maria Flanagan-Wright Danielle Davidson/Gabrielle 
Buckley 

November 14 Thea Cowdroy-Ling Roslyn Bannerman/Carmel 
Burroughs 

November 21 Oliver Blenkin Alicia Ho/Nerena Guest 

November 28 Children Mass 

 
December 5 School Holidays 

December 12 School Holidays 

December 19 School Holidays 

December 26 School Holidays 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Children’s Liturgy Contact List – 2021 
 

Carmel Burroughs 
Co-Ordinator  

acburroughs1@hotmail.com  0400 227 425 

Mav Green  Mav_sp_green@hotmail.com 0437 431 662 

Thea Cowdroy-Ling  mcowdroy-ling@bne.catholic.edu.au  0402 093 786 

Roslyn Bannerman  bannerclan@optusnet.com.au  0423 728 605 

Maria Stanley  Maria-
sandra.stanley@brisbane.qld.gov.au  

0410 697 656 

Christine Masters  christine@musicmasters.com.au  0404 899 981 

Sarah O’Neil  Sjstein73@yahoo.com  0416 390 169 

Di Pennisi   marescod@yahoo.com  0413 545 761 

Oliver Blenkin   oblenkin@bne.catholic.edu.au  0421 523 494 

Mark Ellison  mark.ellison@youthplus.edu.au  0437 335 491 

Jill Rosenstengel   jillianrosenstengel@bigpond.com  0438 001 044 

Cath Bonifant  cbonifant@hotmail.com  
 

Danielle Davidson  Danielle.davidson89@gmail.com  0430 356 609 

Gabrielle Buckley  gabrielle.buckley@icloud.com  0422 484 376 

Nerena Guest Nerena77@gmail.com 0431 530 455 

Maria Flanagan-
Wright 

mariafwright1@gmail.com  

Alicia Ho Alicia.puang@hotmail.com  
 

If you are unable to attend your weekend once I have submitted the roster 

please notify myself (and cc Sandra) and I can change your date.  If you 

cannot make your Sunday with short notice due to illness or prior 

commitment – please let me know and try and source a replacement from the 

above list.  

Thanks again to a wonderful team of volunteers helping out the Children’s 

Liturgy.  Could you also mention to the children involved that every 4th 

Sunday is the Children’s mass and Mav is always seeking new young 

parishioners to get involved in readings, presentation of the gifts, prayers of 

the faithful.  Thanks again, Carmel  
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